
Cup of Russia Gallina Blanca
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

58.58122.02RUSTatiana TOTMIANINA / Maxim MARININ 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2S1 1.3 -0.76 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -1 0.54
2
3
4

3Tw
3LoTh
3T+2T

1

4.5 0 1 -2-2 0 1 1 0 00 1
5.0 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 3
5.8

0.14
1.12
1.40 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 2

4.64
6.12
7.20

The Judges Panel (in random order)

63.44

3200112111 6.7000.706.06Li15
3000111111 4.9210.424.53STh6

7 3.0BiDs1 0.70 1 3.701 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 3

8 3.5 0.20 0 3.701 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 24Li2
9 3.0FiDs1 0.84 1 3.841 1 0 0 0 1 2 20 2

10 2.5FCoSp2 -0.24 0 2.26-1 -1-1 0 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0
6.011 6Li1 0.56 0 6.561 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 3

2.012 SlSt1 0.20 0 2.200 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
2.013 SpSt1 0.30 0 2.300 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2

3.514 PCoSp1 0.40 1 3.901 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2

52.6 58.58

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

8.25

7.75
8.00

8.00 7.50 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.75

7.50 7.25 7.50 8.50 8.50 7.50 8.50 7.50 7.75 8.25
8.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.50 8.00 8.25 7.25 7.75 8.50

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

8.10

7.70
7.85

Choreography 8.25 8.00 7.50 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.50 7.50 8.00 8.251.60 8.00

Interpretation 8.25 8.00 7.25 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.50 7.25 8.00 8.251.60 8.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 63.44

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of Russia Gallina Blanca
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

64.86121.90CHNDan ZHANG / Hao ZHANG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 1.76 3 3 3 1 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 6.26
2
3
4

2A+3T+SEQ
3LoTh
3Li2

2

7.8 0 2 02 1 2 1 0 12 2
5.0 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 3
3.5

1.60
1.26
0.60 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 3

7.52
6.26
4.10

The Judges Panel (in random order)

57.04

11001-1-1101 5.4000.604.83S5
-1-10-10-10001 2.380-0.122.5CCoSp16

7 4.53STh 0.56 1 5.060 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2

8 2.0 0.50 1 2.501 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2SpSt1
9 3.5BoDs1 0.14 0 3.640 0 1 1 0 1 0 00 1

10 5.05Li2 0.80 1 5.801 22 1 1 1 0 1 2 2
3.011 FiDs1 0.84 0 3.841 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 2

5.012 5Li2 0.60 2 5.601 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
2.013 SlSt1 0.20 -1 2.200 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

4.014 PCoSp2 0.30 0 4.301 1 1 -1 1 -1 0 -1 0 2

57.1 64.86

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.75

7.00
7.50

7.75 7.25 8.00 6.50 8.00 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.00 7.75

7.50 7.00 7.50 6.25 7.25 7.00 6.50 5.25 6.50 6.75
7.75 7.25 8.25 6.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.00 6.75 7.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

7.55

6.85
7.20

Choreography 7.00 7.75 7.25 8.00 5.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 5.50 6.25 6.751.60 7.00

Interpretation 7.00 7.75 7.00 8.25 6.00 7.75 7.50 7.00 5.75 6.50 7.001.60 7.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 57.04

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of Russia Gallina Blanca
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

60.60121.88CHNQing PANG / Jian TONG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T+2A+SEQ1 7.8 -1.20 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 5.28
2
3
4

3Tw
3STh
6Li2

3

4.5 2 2 22 0 1 2 1 12 2
4.5 3 2 3 1 1 1 2 3 2 2 3
6.5

1.12
1.64
0.80 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1

5.62
6.14
7.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

61.28

1101011010 3.3000.303.0CCoSp25
1000011010 3.6400.143.5BoDs16

7 2.0SpSt1 0.50 1 2.501 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1

8 0.8 -0.16 0 0.640 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 21A
9 5.03LoTh -1.26 -1 3.74-3 -1 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2-2 -1

10 3.53Li2 0.80 2 4.301 22 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
3.011 FiDs1 0.84 2 3.840 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2

2.012 CiSt1 0.30 0 2.301 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
6.513 6Li2 1.20 1 7.702 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2

4.014 PCoSp2 0.30 0 4.300 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2

56.6 60.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.50

7.00
7.00

7.75 7.75 7.75 6.75 8.00 7.00 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.50

7.50 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.75 6.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50
7.50 7.75 7.25 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.50 8.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

7.85

7.40
7.55

Choreography 7.25 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.25 8.00 6.75 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.001.60 7.80

Interpretation 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.75 5.75 8.25 7.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.751.60 7.70

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 61.28

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of Russia Gallina Blanca
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

58.72110.24CANValerie MARCOUX / Craig BUNTIN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3Tw1 4.5 0.70 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 5.20
2
3
4

3LoTh
3T+2T+SEQ
4Li2

4

5.0 0 0 01 0 -1 0 0 00 1
5.8 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
3.5

0.14
0.40
0.50 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2

5.14
4.96
4.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

51.52

2001100010 3.2810.283.0BiDs15
2100001010 4.7010.204.5PCoSp36

7 3.1SpSt2 0.20 1 3.300 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

8 3.0 0.14 2 3.140 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1FiDs1
9 4.53T 0.80 1 5.301 0 0 1 0 0 1 11 2

10 2.0FCoSp1 0.30 1 2.300 21 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
4.511 5Li1 0.10 0 4.60-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

4.512 3STh 0.00 0 4.50-1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 1 2
2.013 SlSt1 0.30 0 2.300 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

6.014 6Li1 0.00 0 6.000 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1

55.9 58.72

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50

6.25
6.50

6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 5.75 7.00 5.25 6.50 6.50 7.25

6.25 6.25 5.50 6.50 5.50 6.50 5.00 7.25 6.25 6.50
6.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 5.75 7.00 5.75 6.75 6.50 6.75

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

6.50

6.15
6.50

Choreography 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.75 5.75 7.25 6.50 6.751.60 6.50

Interpretation 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.25 7.00 5.75 7.00 6.50 7.001.60 6.55

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 51.52

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of Russia Gallina Blanca
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

49.12103.04RUSJulia OBERTAS / Sergei SLAVNOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T+SEQ1 5.8 0.20 0 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 1 4.80
2
3
4

3Tw
1A
3FTh

5

4.5 2 1 22 0 1 1 1 10 2
0.8 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 0
5.0

0.70
-0.28
0.56 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

5.20
0.52
5.56

The Judges Panel (in random order)

53.92

2101111011 4.9010.404.55Li15
1101001000 3.7000.203.54Li26

7 3.0BiDs1 0.70 0 3.701 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2

8 3.0 0.14 0 3.140 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1FiDs1
9 5.03LoTh -2.00 -3 3.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -2

10 2.0SpSt1 0.10 0 2.100 20 0 2 1 1 1 0 0
4.511 5Li1 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

2.012 FCSp1 0.20 0 2.200 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
2.013 SlSt1 0.10 0 2.100 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

3.514 PCoSp1 0.20 0 3.700 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

49.1 49.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.00

7.00
7.00

7.00 6.25 8.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 7.50

6.50 6.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 7.00
6.75 6.25 7.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 5.25 6.25 7.25

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

6.85

6.45
6.75

Choreography 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.25 5.50 6.50 7.001.60 6.85

Interpretation 6.75 7.00 6.25 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 5.25 6.25 7.251.60 6.80

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 53.92

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of Russia Gallina Blanca
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

48.9698.32RUSViktoria BORZENKOVA / Andrei CHUVILAEV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 1.26 2 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 3 6.26
2
3
4

3T
3Tw
2S+2T+SEQ

6

4.5 -2 -3 -2-3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3-3 -2
4.5 0 -2 0 0 1 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0
2.6

-2.60
-0.42
0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

1.90
4.08
2.08

The Judges Panel (in random order)

49.36

2010111100 6.9000.406.56Li25
2101111110 3.4010.403.0FCCoSp26

7 4.53STh 0.84 2 5.341 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 3

8 2.4 0.12 1 2.520 0 1 2 2 1 0 -1 1 32Li2
9 3.54Li2 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 1 0 0 0 00 2

10 2.0SpSt1 0.30 0 2.301 30 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

3.512 FiDs3 0.98 1 4.481 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 3
4.013 PCoSp2 0.20 0 4.200 0 1 1 1 0 0 -1 1 2

48.0 48.96

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75

6.25
6.25

6.50 6.00 6.25 7.50 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.25 7.50

6.25 5.75 5.75 7.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.00 0.75
6.25 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 7.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

6.30

5.95
6.10

Choreography 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 7.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.00 7.001.60 6.35

Interpretation 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.751.60 6.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 49.36

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Cup of Russia Gallina Blanca
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

49.8493.76CZEKaterina BERANKOVA / Otto DLABOLA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T+SEQ1 5.8 0.20 0 1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 2 4.80
2
3
4

3Tw
3STh
1A

7

4.5 -1 -1 -1-1 0 0 -1 -2 0-2 -1
4.5 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
0.8

-0.70
0.42

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 1

3.80
4.92
0.60

The Judges Panel (in random order)

43.92

2100010100 6.2810.286.06Li15
-1-10-200-1-1-1-1 3.801-0.704.53TTh6

7 3.0FiDs1 0.14 1 3.140 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 3.0 0.10 0 3.100 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 14Li1
9 3.0CCoSp2 0.10 0 3.100 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 2

10 2.0SpSt1 0.00 0 2.000 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3.511 BoDs1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

3.512 3Li2 0.20 1 3.700 0 1 0 1 1 0 -1 1 2
2.013 SlSt1 0.20 0 2.200 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

4.514 PCoSp3 0.40 1 4.900 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2

50.6 49.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75

5.00
6.00

5.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.75 6.25 6.25

4.50 5.25 5.25 6.25 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.50 6.00 6.00
5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 6.00 6.25

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

5.65

5.30
5.40

Choreography 5.75 4.75 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 6.25 6.001.60 5.55

Interpretation 5.75 5.00 5.25 6.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 6.25 6.501.60 5.55

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.92

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 7/9Report cor03_Pairs_FS JudgesScores 0.0



Cup of Russia Gallina Blanca
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

49.6093.28USATiffany SCOTT / Philip DULEBOHN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

FiDs11 3.0 -0.14 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 2.86
2
3
4

3T+2T
3Tw
6Li1

8

5.8 0 0 00 0 -1 -1 -1 -10 0
4.5 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0
6.0

-0.20
-0.42
0.56 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1

5.60
4.08
6.56

The Judges Panel (in random order)

43.68

-1-2-3-2-3-3-2-3-2-3 1.74-2-0.762.52STh5
2100011111 5.4000.405.05Li26

7 3.0CCoSp2 0.20 1 3.200 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

8 2.0 0.20 0 2.200 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1SpSt1
9 1.51LoTh -0.06 0 1.440 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 2

10 3.32A 0.20 0 3.501 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3.511 PCoSp1 0.10 0 3.600 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

2.012 SlSt1 0.10 0 2.100 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
3.013 4Li1 0.40 0 3.401 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2

3.514 BoDs1 0.42 1 3.921 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2

48.6 49.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75

5.00
5.50

5.50 5.75 5.50 6.75 6.00 6.00 5.00 6.50 5.75 5.50

5.00 5.50 5.00 7.00 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25
5.25 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

5.60

5.20
5.50

Choreography 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.501.60 5.55

Interpretation 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.75 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.001.60 5.45

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.68

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 8/9Report cor03_Pairs_FS JudgesScores 0.0



Cup of Russia Gallina Blanca
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

45.6984.09GERNicole NOENNIG / Matthias BLEYER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2T+2T+SEQ1 2.6 -0.36 0 -2 -2 -1 0 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1 1.79
2
3
4

3Tw
3TTh
2S

9

4.5 -1 -2 1-2 -1 0 -2 -2 -1-2 -2
4.5 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1
1.3

-1.26
-0.70
0.00 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 1

3.24
3.80
1.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

38.40

1000000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt15
2001111101 4.9210.424.53STh6

7 3.0BiDs1 0.28 1 3.280 1 0 1 1 0 1 -1 0 2

8 6.0 0.00 0 6.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 16Li1
9 3.04Li1 -0.18 0 2.820 -2 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1-1 0

10 2.0FCoSp1 -0.12 0 1.880 -10 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1
2.011 SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6.012 6Li1 -0.18 0 5.82-1 0 0 1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1
3.013 FiDs1 0.14 1 3.140 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1

3.514 PCoSp1 0.20 0 3.700 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1

47.9 45.69

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00

4.50
4.75

4.25 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00

4.25 4.75 4.00 5.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50
4.50 5.00 4.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.25

Factor 

1.60

1.60
1.60

4.90

4.50
4.70

Choreography 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.25 4.751.60 4.90

Interpretation 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.25 5.001.60 5.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.40

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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